
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3844
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2004
CONSTRUCTION OF PLATFORM
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to introduce Gondwana Express, Mahakaushal Express, Kota Express etc. trains from Madan Mahal Station to develop the said station in view of expansion of Jabalpur city;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) if so, the time by which an additional platform on Madan Mahal station is likely to be constructed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a) & (b) There is no such proposal at present due to lack of maintenance/terminal facilities at Madan Mahal station.

(c) The additional platform at Madan Mahal station is likely to be completed by 31.3.2005.
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